2023-2024 Handbook Changes

LEVEL	PAGE NUMBER/CHANGE	RATIONALE
ES/MS/HS	Under "Social Network Access" section, remove "the district may not require" and replace with "may require"	Correcting a typo
HS	Remove Unexcused/Truant Absences from page 13	Change in Illinois School Code
HS	Parking Section on page 18 - Update third bullet from the bottom to read, "parked in the school lot"	Change in language to support current practice
ES/MS/HS	Add "any school events" to the last section of Physical Examination Requirements	Follows practice of all 3 levels when dealing with students who don't turn in required physical
ES/MS/HS	Remove Oral from bullet #2 and replace with "forehead and oral temperature"	Follows practice of school nurses and how they take a student's temperature
ES/MS/HS	Remove (ESL) and replace with "Multilingual Learner" on page 23	Current language used by the state of Illinois
ES/HS/MS	Parent(s)/Guardian(S) should read Parent(s)/Guardian(s)	Correcting a typo
WWS - HS	Under Lockers section on page 7 - Replace Dean's Office with (Attendance	Following the title

WN - HS	Office) for South Under Locker section on page 7 - Replace Student Support Services Office with (Blue Hub) for North	and language used at both respective high schools
HS	Under School Dances section on page 9 - Replace last paragraph with: "For prom, all tickets must be purchased in advance. For all other dances, students are notified of ticket sale options for that particular dance (at the door, advance only, etc.)."	Language that supports current practice at both high schools
ES	Page 33 and Page 46 Remove "Dr. Charles Kyle" and "charles.kyle@cusd200.org" and replace with "Mr. Matthew Biscan" and "matthew.biscan@cusd200.org	Change in official district Complaint Managers
MS	Page 36 and Page 50 Remove "Dr. Charles Kyle" and "charles.kyle@cusd200.org" and replace with "Mr. Matthew Biscan" and "matthew.biscan@cusd200.org	Change in official district Complaint Managers
HS	Page 48 and Page 63 Remove "Dr. Charles Kyle" and "charles.kyle@cusd200.org" and replace with "Mr. Matthew Biscan" and "matthew.biscan@cusd200.org	Change in official district Complaint Managers
ES	Page 19–4th Paragraph under the section of "All-Day Kindergarten Program" Remove "The tuition cost of the All-Day Kindergarten Program is \$3,600." and replace with "The tuition cost of the All-Day Kindergarten Program is \$2,900."	Board approved change in cost